505075118 08/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5121874

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
ANAND PRAHLAD			05/16/2008			
PARAG GOKHALE			05/12/2008			
RAJIV KOTTOMTHARA	YIL		05/14/2008			
MANOJ K. VIJAYAN RE	TNAMM	IA	05/12/2008			
DEEPAK R. ATTARDE			05/12/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		IVAULT SYSTEMS, INC.				
Street Address:		SCENT PLACE				
City:	OCEA	NPORT				
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07757	-				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		16114093				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent t	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent t	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent t	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent t	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000 aperez@perkinscoie.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent t	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000 aperez@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000 aperez@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent te	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000 aperez@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT-SEA SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3095				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent te	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000 aperez@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT-SEA SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3095				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent te	16114093 (206)359-9398 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 2063598000 aperez@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP P.O. BOX 1247 PATENT-SEA SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3095				

source=2018-08-31_Assignment_as_Filed_606928036US10#page1.tif
source=2018-08-31_Assignment_as_Filed_606928036US10#page2.tif
source=2018-08-31_Assignment_as_Filed_606928036US10#page3.tif
source=2018-08-31_Assignment_as_Filed_606928036US10#page4.tif
source=2018-08-31_Assignment_as_Filed_606928036US10#page5.tif
source=2018-08-31_Assignment_as_Filed_606928036US10#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Anand Prahlad; Parag Gokhale; Rajiv Kottomtharayil; Manoj K. Vijayan Retnamma; and Deepak R. Attarde (the "Assignors"). The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR STORING REDUNDANT INFORMATION (the "Application"), already filed on March 28, 2008 as U.S. Application No. 12/058,367.

CommVault Systems, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 2 Crescent Place, Oceanport, New Jersey 07757-0090 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

60692-8056.US05/1.EGAL14195116.1

606928036US5

PATENT REEL: 046771 FRAME: 0473

1

	P. Jun
	Anand Prahlad
Date: May 16,2008	
United States of America)	
State of New press) ss.	
County of (Domosth)	
On this 16th day of Anand Prahlad described in and who executed the foregoing	, to me known to be the individual
of the same.	
ule same.	(lol-(-/-SC
	Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/18/2012

٠

Errort Unknown document property name.

Trachent

Parag Gokhale

Date: _	May	12,2	500					
United S	tates of Arr	nerica)					
State of		New Jor	sea):	SS.:				
County o	f	Monma	AL)					
On this	Um	day of _	May		200	<u>B</u> ,	before me	
personal	ly came	Par	ag Gokhale		to me kr	nown to	be the individu	Jai
describe	d in and wh	no executed	the foregoin	g instrum	ent, and	acknowl	edged execut	ion
of the sa			•		7,	\bigcap	20	

.

•

.

Notary Public MELISSA A. FRANK NOTARY PUBLICOFNEN JERSEY Commission Expires 4/18/2012

Errori Unknown document property neme.

	- Fair		
	Rajiv Kottomtharayll		
28			

Date: 1/104 14 2008
United States of America) State of <u>New Jorson</u>) ss.: County of Non most)
On this <u>147</u> day of <u>Down</u> , <u>DoxB</u> , before me personally came <u>Rajiv Kottomthafayil</u> , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.

MELISSA A. FRANK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/18/2012

Errori Unknown document property name.60699-8038.US05/LEGAL1+193118.1

٠

•

Errori Unknown dozument property name.

PATENT REEL: 046771 FRAME: 0476

Manoj K. Vijayan Retnamma

05/12/2008 Date:

United States of America) State of <u>New Jorsey</u>) ss.: County of <u>Oconowith</u>

On this day of <u>Manoj K. Vijayan Retnamma</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

MELISSA A. FRANK NOTARY PUBLICOF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/18/2012

19:

Errori Unknown document property neme.60892-8096.US05/LEGAL14199116.1

Errori Unknown document property name.

			Altrude	
			Deepak R. A	ttarde
Date:0 \$ [12	2008			
United States of A	merica)			
State of	New Jorsen)	SS.:		
County of	Monnarth_)			
On this 12th personally came described in and v	day of <u>Nay</u> Deepak R. Attar vho executed the foregoin			, before me be the individual ledged execution
of the same.			$\left(-\frac{1}{2} \right)$	12
		Notary P	ublic	J

MELISSA A. FRANK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expires 4/18/2012

Errort Unknown document property neme.60699-6056.US06/LEGAL14195116.1

.